



Building a Better World
for All of Us®

May 27, 2016

RE: Foley, Minnesota
2016 4th Avenue North Improvements
SEH No. FOLEY 127233 7

Honorable Mayor and City Council
c/o Mr. Robert Barbian, City Administrator
City of Foley
251 Fourth Avenue North
PO Box 709
Foley, MN 56329-0709

Dear Mayor and Members of the City Council:

Bids were opened in the City Hall at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, May 24, 2016, for the above-referenced improvement.

The low bid was submitted by Kuechle Underground, Inc. of Kimball, Minnesota in the amount of \$902,872.10, which was slightly over the engineer's estimate of \$898,566. A complete tabulation of bids is enclosed. The following tables summarize the construction cost estimate splits and the total project cost splits for the project.

Construction Cost Estimate Summary			
	Kuechle Underground Bid	Engineer's Estimate	Feasibility Study Estimate
Benton County	\$541,535	\$577,281	\$537,850
City of Foley	\$361,337	\$321,285	\$356,351
Total Project	\$902,872	\$898,566	\$994,201

Total Project Cost Estimate Summary			
	Kuechle Underground Bid (1)	Engineer's Estimate (2)	Feasibility Study Estimate (2)
Benton County	\$692,029	\$756,150	\$861,097
City of Foley	\$449,991 (3)	\$426,277 (3)	\$481,074 (3)
Total Project	\$1,142,020	\$1,182,427	\$1,342,171

- (1) Includes 5% Contingency
- (2) Included 10% Contingency
- (3) Includes 30% Assessment

Although the bids came in slightly above the engineers estimate, we know of no reason the project should not be awarded to the low bidder for the amount of \$902,872.10.

Honorable Mayor and City Council
May 26, 2016
Page 2

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'J. Halter', with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right.

Jon Halter, PE
City Engineer

djg

Enclosure

p:\fj\foley\127233\1-gen\14-corr\owner recommendation 052616.docx



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENTS
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

MNDOT ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 KUECHLE UNDERGROUND		2 C & L EXCAVATING, INC.		3 LARSON EXC.		4 DOUGLAS-KERR		5 GEISLINGER & SONS		6 NORTHDAL CONST.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	2021.501	1.00	LUMP SUM MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$67,499.60	\$67,499.60	\$118,870.00	\$118,870.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00
2	2104.501	1,560.00	LIN FT REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	\$1.75	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.15	\$3,354.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.13	\$4,882.80
3	2104.501	912.00	LIN FT REMOVE WATER MAIN	\$2.00	\$1,824.00	\$0.80	\$729.60	\$22.00	\$20,064.00	\$0.10	\$91.20	\$5.45	\$4,970.40	\$2.00	\$1,824.00	\$7.00	\$6,384.00
4	2104.501	151.00	LIN FT REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$4.40	\$664.40	\$9.50	\$1,434.50	\$0.10	\$15.10	\$25.00	\$3,775.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$7.00	\$1,057.00
5	2104.505	1,294.00	SQ YD REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	\$3.00	\$3,882.00	\$1.10	\$1,423.40	\$4.30	\$5,564.20	\$4.00	\$5,176.00	\$3.15	\$4,076.10	\$3.50	\$4,529.00	\$3.76	\$4,865.44
6	2104.505	3.00	SQ YD REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$5.83	\$17.49
7	2104.505	7,368.00	SQ YD REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	\$3.00	\$22,104.00	\$2.00	\$14,736.00	\$2.45	\$18,051.60	\$3.00	\$22,104.00	\$2.00	\$14,736.00	\$2.50	\$18,420.00	\$2.92	\$21,514.56
8	2104.505	44.00	SQ YD REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$3.00	\$132.00	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$3.25	\$143.00	\$3.00	\$132.00	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$6.00	\$264.00	\$2.54	\$111.76
9	2104.509	3.00	EACH REMOVE MANHOLE	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
10	2104.509	5.00	EACH REMOVE SIGN	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$53.00	\$265.00
11	2104.509	6.00	EACH REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$297.50	\$1,785.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
12	2104.511	86.00	LIN FT SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$3.00	\$258.00	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$3.00	\$258.00	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$5.30	\$455.80
13	2104.513	721.00	LIN FT SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$3.50	\$2,523.50	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$4.00	\$2,884.00	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$4.00	\$2,884.00	\$4.08	\$2,941.68
14	2104.523	1.00	EACH SALVAGE SIGN	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
15	2104.523	2.00	EACH SALVAGE HYDRANT	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
16	2104.523	8.00	EACH SALVAGE VALVE	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$222.50	\$1,780.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
17	2104.618	772.00	SQ FT SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	\$1.00	\$772.00	\$1.50	\$1,158.00	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	\$1.00	\$772.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00
18	2105.501	2,926.00	CU YD COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	\$8.50	\$24,871.00	\$10.00	\$29,260.00	\$10.70	\$31,308.20	\$15.00	\$43,890.00	\$10.00	\$29,260.00	\$18.00	\$52,668.00	\$10.12	\$29,611.12
19	2105.503	15.00	CU YD ROCK EXCAVATION	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
20	2105.507	372.00	CU YD SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$9.00	\$3,348.00	\$9.50	\$3,534.00	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$9.00	\$3,348.00	\$19.00	\$7,068.00	\$6.89	\$2,563.08
21	2105.522	521.00	CU YD SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	\$12.00	\$6,252.00	\$11.00	\$5,731.00	\$15.00	\$7,815.00	\$15.00	\$7,815.00	\$11.00	\$5,731.00	\$12.00	\$6,252.00	\$16.43	\$8,560.03
22	2105.604	7,446.00	SQ YD GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	\$1.25	\$9,307.50	\$1.00	\$7,446.00	\$2.25	\$16,753.50	\$1.58	\$11,764.68	\$1.00	\$7,446.00	\$1.60	\$11,913.60	\$2.65	\$19,731.90
23	2123.61	10.00	HOUR STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$157.00	\$1,570.00
24	2211.503	3,113.00	CU YD AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	\$24.00	\$74,712.00	\$19.00	\$59,147.00	\$21.00	\$65,373.00	\$25.87	\$80,533.31	\$19.00	\$59,147.00	\$19.00	\$59,147.00	\$26.88	\$83,677.44
25	2357.502	344.00	GAL BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$3.06	\$1,052.64	\$2.85	\$980.40	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$2.64	\$908.16
26	2360.501	641.00	TON TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	\$72.00	\$46,152.00	\$69.00	\$44,229.00	\$69.00	\$44,229.00	\$69.93	\$44,825.13	\$68.60	\$43,972.60	\$69.00	\$44,229.00	\$72.67	\$46,581.47
27	2360.501	855.00	TON TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	\$68.00	\$58,140.00	\$54.00	\$46,170.00	\$55.00	\$47,025.00	\$55.08	\$47,093.40	\$54.00	\$46,170.00	\$55.00	\$47,025.00	\$57.24	\$48,940.20
28	2451.511	250.00	CU YD COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV)	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$22.50	\$5,625.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$39.00	\$9,750.00
29	2501.515	1.00	EACH 33" RC PIPE APRON	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,868.05	\$1,868.05	\$2,071.30	\$2,071.30	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
30	2502.521	1,110.00	LIN FT 4" PE PIPE DRAIN	\$4.00	\$4,440.00	\$9.50	\$10,545.00	\$6.00	\$6,660.00	\$4.79	\$5,316.90	\$9.50	\$10,545.00	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$6.89	\$7,647.90
31	2503.541	201.00	LIN FT 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$28.00	\$5,628.00	\$33.00	\$6,633.00	\$42.00	\$8,442.00	\$29.25	\$5,879.25	\$33.00	\$6,633.00	\$46.00	\$9,246.00	\$62.00	\$12,462.00
32	2503.541	120.00	LIN FT 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.61	\$3,673.20	\$34.20	\$4,104.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$7,560.00
33	2503.541	142.00	LIN FT 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$34.00	\$4,828.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$48.00	\$6,816.00	\$32.54	\$4,620.68	\$35.85	\$5,090.70	\$53.00	\$7,526.00	\$64.00	\$9,088.00
34	2503.541	646.00	LIN FT 21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	\$36.00	\$23,256.00	\$39.00	\$25,194.00	\$45.00	\$29,070.00	\$40.05	\$25,872.30	\$41.05	\$26,518.30	\$57.00	\$36,822.00	\$65.00	\$41,990.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENTS
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

ITEM	MNDOT NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 KUECHLE UNDERGROUND		2 C & L EXCAVATING, INC.		3 LARSON EXC.		4 DOUGLAS-KERR		5 GEISLINGER & SONS		6 NORTHDALÉ CONST.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
35	2503.541	230.00	LIN FT	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$59.00	\$13,570.00	\$78.00	\$17,940.00	\$62.81	\$14,446.30	\$63.35	\$14,570.50	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$84.00	\$19,320.00
36	2503.601	1.00	LUMP SUM	CLEAN STORM SEWER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,502.55	\$2,502.55	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
37	2503.602	1.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
38	2503.602	3.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,331.24	\$3,993.72	\$1,816.70	\$5,450.10	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	2503.602	25.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$282.66	\$7,066.50	\$683.55	\$17,088.75	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
40	2503.602	25.00	EACH	8"X6" PVC WYE	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$365.00	\$9,125.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$470.74	\$11,768.50	\$948.25	\$23,706.25	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
41	2503.603	1,008.00	LIN FT	6" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 26	\$24.00	\$24,192.00	\$25.00	\$25,200.00	\$20.00	\$20,160.00	\$17.13	\$17,267.04	\$11.25	\$11,340.00	\$5.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$45,360.00
42	2503.603	722.00	LIN FT	8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$34.00	\$24,548.00	\$40.00	\$28,880.00	\$45.00	\$32,490.00	\$42.89	\$30,966.58	\$49.30	\$35,594.60	\$50.00	\$36,100.00	\$40.00	\$28,880.00
43	2503.603	14.00	LIN FT	10" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$38.00	\$532.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$52.90	\$740.60	\$67.20	\$940.80	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
44	2503.603	77.00	LIN FT	15" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$90.21	\$6,946.17	\$75.05	\$5,778.85	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$71.00	\$5,467.00
45	2503.603	813.00	LIN FT	CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	\$1.50	\$1,219.50	\$1.05	\$853.65	\$1.75	\$1,422.75	\$2.98	\$2,422.74	\$3.10	\$2,520.30	\$1.50	\$1,219.50	\$2.50	\$2,032.50
46	2504.602	4.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,216.64	\$4,866.56	\$1,538.75	\$6,155.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
47	2504.602	2.00	EACH	HYDRANT	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,415.00	\$8,830.00	\$4,536.43	\$9,072.86	\$4,437.40	\$8,874.80	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
48	2504.602	5.00	EACH	10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$2,446.30	\$12,231.50	\$2,934.90	\$14,674.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
49	2504.602	27.00	EACH	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,725.00	\$46,575.00	\$1,311.26	\$35,404.02	\$1,721.05	\$46,468.35	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00
50	2504.602	25.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$25,875.00	\$1,093.75	\$27,343.75	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,410.00	\$35,250.00
51	2504.603	885.00	LIN FT	10" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 50	\$35.00	\$30,975.00	\$47.00	\$41,595.00	\$45.00	\$39,825.00	\$41.69	\$36,895.65	\$44.75	\$39,603.75	\$47.00	\$41,595.00	\$50.00	\$44,250.00
52	2504.603	791.00	LIN FT	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	\$32.00	\$25,312.00	\$39.00	\$30,849.00	\$42.00	\$33,222.00	\$37.22	\$29,441.02	\$34.85	\$27,566.35	\$45.00	\$35,595.00	\$67.00	\$52,997.00
53	2504.604	25.00	SQ YD	3" INSULATION	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.98	\$974.50	\$40.90	\$1,022.50	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$31.00	\$775.00
54	2504.608	1,836.00	POUND	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$6.25	\$11,475.00	\$6.00	\$11,016.00	\$9.75	\$17,901.00	\$5.65	\$10,373.40	\$7.85	\$14,412.60	\$8.50	\$15,606.00	\$7.00	\$12,852.00
55	2506.502	6.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,398.79	\$8,392.74	\$1,905.90	\$11,435.40	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
56	2506.502	5.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,441.59	\$12,207.95	\$2,722.40	\$13,612.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00
57	2506.502	3.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$3,908.15	\$11,724.45	\$3,637.80	\$10,913.40	\$3,025.00	\$9,075.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00
58	2506.502	2.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$5,687.04	\$11,374.08	\$4,136.45	\$8,272.90	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
59	2506.602	3.00	EACH	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,921.61	\$8,764.83	\$3,146.95	\$9,440.85	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
60	2506.603	9.03	LIN FT	EXCESS MANHOLE DEPTH (10+')	\$150.00	\$1,354.50	\$150.00	\$1,354.50	\$100.00	\$903.00	\$169.31	\$1,528.87	\$130.10	\$1,174.80	\$250.00	\$2,257.50	\$175.00	\$1,580.25
61	2511.501	15.00	CU YD	RANDOM RIPRAP CL-III	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$139.00	\$2,085.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
62	2521.501	11,745.00	SQ FT	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$5.00	\$58,725.00	\$4.30	\$50,503.50	\$5.50	\$64,597.50	\$6.04	\$70,939.80	\$4.15	\$48,741.75	\$5.20	\$61,074.00	\$4.69	\$55,084.05
63	2521.501	1,615.00	SQ FT	6" CONCRETE WALK	\$5.00	\$8,075.00	\$7.00	\$11,305.00	\$6.00	\$9,690.00	\$7.12	\$11,498.80	\$6.95	\$11,224.25	\$6.20	\$10,013.00	\$6.81	\$10,998.15
64	2531.501	1,759.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	\$11.50	\$20,228.50	\$13.95	\$24,538.05	\$15.50	\$27,264.50	\$16.71	\$29,392.89	\$13.95	\$24,538.05	\$14.75	\$25,945.25	\$14.79	\$26,015.61
65	2531.501	45.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$21.58	\$971.10	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$26.50	\$1,192.50
66	2531.502	114.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V4	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$27.00	\$3,078.00	\$29.08	\$3,315.12	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$26.00	\$2,964.00	\$21.20	\$2,416.80
67	2531.507	3.00	SQ YD	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$75.41	\$226.23	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$74.50	\$223.50	\$116.00	\$348.00
68	2531.618	8.00	SQ FT	TRUNCATED DOMES	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$42.91	\$343.28	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$36.00	\$288.00	\$42.40	\$339.20



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENTS
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

MNDOT ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 KUECHLE UNDERGROUND		2 C & L EXCAVATING, INC.		3 LARSON EXC.		4 DOUGLAS-KERR		5 GEISLINGER & SONS		6 NORTHDAL CONST.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
69	2531.618	275.00	SQ FT TRUNCATED DOMES (RADIAL)	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$39.91	\$10,975.25	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$36.00	\$9,900.00	\$47.70	\$13,117.50
70	2540.603	2,750.00	LIN FT BOARDWALK	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$16,500.00	\$3.75	\$10,312.50	\$4.04	\$11,110.00	\$12.10	\$33,275.00	\$17.00	\$46,750.00	\$0.01	\$27.50
71	2545.511	12.00	EACH LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL	\$6,700.00	\$80,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$6,650.00	\$79,800.00	\$6,583.65	\$79,003.80	\$6,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$7,014.02	\$84,168.24
72	2545.515	12.00	EACH LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E MODIFIED	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$695.00	\$8,340.00	\$755.63	\$9,067.56	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,050.00	\$72,600.00	\$689.00	\$8,268.00
73	2545.523	2,100.00	LIN FT 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.25	\$6,825.00	\$5.64	\$11,844.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.18	\$6,678.00
74	2545.531	6,650.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 4	\$1.70	\$11,305.00	\$0.95	\$6,317.50	\$1.00	\$6,650.00	\$1.52	\$10,108.00	\$0.95	\$6,317.50	\$0.95	\$6,317.50	\$1.01	\$6,716.50
75	2545.531	6,650.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 6	\$1.50	\$9,975.00	\$0.75	\$4,987.50	\$0.80	\$5,320.00	\$1.18	\$7,847.00	\$0.75	\$4,987.50	\$0.75	\$4,987.50	\$0.80	\$5,320.00
76	2545.531	2,100.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 12	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.20	\$420.00	\$0.25	\$525.00	\$0.62	\$1,302.00	\$0.20	\$420.00	\$0.20	\$420.00	\$0.21	\$441.00
77	2545.541	1.00	EACH SERVICE CABINET	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,248.52	\$6,248.52	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
78	2545.544	1.00	EACH SERVICE EQUIPMENT	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,554.39	\$6,554.39	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
79	2545.545	1.00	EACH EQUIPMENT PAD	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,001.63	\$1,001.63	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00
80	2545.553	6.00	EACH HANDHOLE	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$683.48	\$4,100.88	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$848.00	\$5,088.00
81	2563.601	1.00	LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,720.00	\$12,720.00
82	2564.531	45.00	SQ FT SIGN PANELS TYPE C	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$45.90	\$2,065.50	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.86	\$1,478.70
83	2564.531	40.00	SQ FT SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.50	\$900.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$76.50	\$3,060.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$23.85	\$954.00
84	2564.602	1.00	EACH INSTALL SIGN	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$159.00	\$159.00
85	2573.502	20.00	LIN FT SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
86	2573.53	17.00	EACH STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00
87	2573.533	20.00	LIN FT SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
88	2573.535	3.00	EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$954.00	\$2,862.00
89	2582.502	643.00	LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	\$0.40	\$257.20	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.25	\$803.75	\$1.02	\$655.86	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.06	\$681.58
90	2582.502	2,350.00	LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	\$0.30	\$705.00	\$0.60	\$1,410.00	\$0.65	\$1,527.50	\$0.61	\$1,433.50	\$0.60	\$1,410.00	\$0.60	\$1,410.00	\$0.64	\$1,504.00
91	2582.502	90.00	LIN FT 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$3.26	\$293.40	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$3.39	\$305.10
92	2582.502	643.00	LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$0.60	\$385.80	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.25	\$803.75	\$1.02	\$655.86	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.00	\$643.00	\$1.06	\$681.58
93	2582.502	2,350.00	LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$0.50	\$1,175.00	\$2.50	\$5,875.00	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$2.55	\$5,992.50	\$2.50	\$5,875.00	\$2.50	\$5,875.00	\$2.65	\$6,227.50
94	2582.502	90.00	LIN FT 24" SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$7.75	\$697.50	\$7.14	\$642.60	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$7.42	\$667.80
95	2582.503	1,620.00	SQ FT CROSSWALK MARKING-PAINT	\$2.50	\$4,050.00	\$2.80	\$4,536.00	\$3.00	\$4,860.00	\$2.86	\$4,633.20	\$2.80	\$4,536.00	\$2.80	\$4,536.00	\$2.97	\$4,811.40
96	2582.503	1,620.00	SQ FT CROSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY	\$5.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.30	\$6,966.00	\$4.75	\$7,695.00	\$4.39	\$7,111.80	\$4.30	\$6,966.00	\$4.30	\$6,966.00	\$4.56	\$7,387.20
GRAND TOTAL BID				\$898,565.50		\$902,872.10		\$994,077.25		\$1,040,645.04		\$1,072,385.95		\$1,104,956.35		\$1,123,566.64	

P:\FJ\FOLEY\1272336-const-contract\Bidding\Bid Tabulation.xlsx\BITAB



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENT
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

ITEM	MNDOT NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	7 R. L. LARSON EXC.		8 J. R. FERCHÉ, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	2021.501	1.00	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	2104.501	1,560.00	LIN FT	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.50	\$7,020.00
3	2104.501	912.00	LIN FT	REMOVE WATER MAIN	\$5.00	\$4,560.00	\$12.00	\$10,944.00
4	2104.501	151.00	LIN FT	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	\$14.00	\$2,114.00	\$14.00	\$2,114.00
5	2104.505	1,294.00	SQ YD	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	\$7.00	\$9,058.00	\$6.20	\$8,022.80
6	2104.505	3.00	SQ YD	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
7	2104.505	7,368.00	SQ YD	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	\$3.00	\$22,104.00	\$4.20	\$30,945.60
8	2104.505	44.00	SQ YD	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$5.00	\$220.00
9	2104.509	3.00	EACH	REMOVE MANHOLE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
10	2104.509	5.00	EACH	REMOVE SIGN	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
11	2104.509	6.00	EACH	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
12	2104.511	86.00	LIN FT	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$8.00	\$688.00
13	2104.513	721.00	LIN FT	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$3.00	\$2,163.00
14	2104.523	1.00	EACH	SALVAGE SIGN	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
15	2104.523	2.00	EACH	SALVAGE HYDRANT	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
16	2104.523	8.00	EACH	SALVAGE VALVE	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
17	2104.618	772.00	SQ FT	SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	\$20.00	\$15,440.00
18	2105.501	2,926.00	CU YD	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	\$25.00	\$73,150.00	\$16.80	\$49,156.80
19	2105.503	15.00	CU YD	ROCK EXCAVATION	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
20	2105.507	372.00	CU YD	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	\$12.00	\$4,464.00	\$14.00	\$5,208.00
21	2105.522	521.00	CU YD	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	\$18.00	\$9,378.00	\$20.00	\$10,420.00
22	2105.604	7,446.00	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	\$2.50	\$18,615.00	\$3.00	\$22,338.00
23	2123.61	10.00	HOUR	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
24	2211.503	3,113.00	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	\$20.00	\$62,260.00	\$17.00	\$52,921.00
25	2357.502	344.00	GAL	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	\$2.60	\$894.40	\$3.00	\$1,032.00
26	2360.501	641.00	TON	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	\$72.00	\$46,152.00	\$78.00	\$49,998.00
27	2360.501	855.00	TON	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	\$56.70	\$48,478.50	\$62.00	\$53,010.00
28	2451.511	250.00	CU YD	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV)	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
29	2501.515	1.00	EACH	33" RC PIPE APRON	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	2502.521	1,110.00	LIN FT	4" PE PIPE DRAIN	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$15.00	\$16,650.00
31	2503.541	201.00	LIN FT	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$48.00	\$9,648.00
32	2503.541	120.00	LIN FT	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
33	2503.541	142.00	LIN FT	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	\$39.00	\$5,538.00	\$65.00	\$9,230.00
34	2503.541	646.00	LIN FT	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	\$50.00	\$32,300.00	\$76.00	\$49,096.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENT
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

ITEM	MND/DOT NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	7 R. L. LARSON EXC.		8 J. R. FERCHE, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
35	2503.541	230.00	LIN FT	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	\$66.00	\$15,180.00	\$105.00	\$24,150.00
36	2503.601	1.00	LUMP SUM	CLEAN STORM SEWER	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	2503.602	1.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
38	2503.602	3.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	\$1,810.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	2503.602	25.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
40	2503.602	25.00	EACH	8"X6" PVC WYE	\$590.00	\$14,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
41	2503.603	1,008.00	LIN FT	6" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 26	\$31.00	\$31,248.00	\$40.00	\$40,320.00
42	2503.603	722.00	LIN FT	8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$44.00	\$31,768.00	\$72.00	\$51,984.00
43	2503.603	14.00	LIN FT	10" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00
44	2503.603	77.00	LIN FT	15" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	\$68.00	\$5,236.00	\$110.00	\$8,470.00
45	2503.603	813.00	LIN FT	CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	\$1.25	\$1,016.25	\$2.00	\$1,626.00
46	2504.602	4.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
47	2504.602	2.00	EACH	HYDRANT	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
48	2504.602	5.00	EACH	10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$2,470.00	\$12,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
49	2504.602	27.00	EACH	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$59,400.00
50	2504.602	25.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	2504.603	885.00	LIN FT	10" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 50	\$42.00	\$37,170.00	\$60.00	\$53,100.00
52	2504.603	791.00	LIN FT	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	\$33.00	\$26,103.00	\$50.00	\$39,550.00
53	2504.604	25.00	SQ YD	3" INSULATION	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
54	2504.608	1,836.00	POUND	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$9.50	\$17,442.00	\$8.00	\$14,688.00
55	2506.502	6.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	\$1,980.00	\$11,880.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
56	2506.502	5.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-	\$2,360.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
57	2506.502	3.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	2506.502	2.00	EACH	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
59	2506.602	3.00	EACH	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
60	2506.603	9.03	LIN FT	EXCESS MANHOLE DEPTH (10+')	\$100.00	\$903.00	\$100.00	\$903.00
61	2511.501	15.00	CU YD	RANDOM RIPRAP CL-III	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
62	2521.501	11,745.00	SQ FT	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$4.00	\$46,980.00	\$5.35	\$62,835.75
63	2521.501	1,615.00	SQ FT	6" CONCRETE WALK	\$8.00	\$12,920.00	\$6.50	\$10,497.50
64	2531.501	1,759.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	\$14.00	\$24,626.00	\$16.75	\$29,463.25
65	2531.501	45.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	\$26.25	\$1,181.25	\$22.00	\$990.00
66	2531.502	114.00	LIN FT	CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V4	\$22.50	\$2,565.00	\$28.00	\$3,192.00
67	2531.507	3.00	SQ YD	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$93.00	\$279.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
68	2531.618	8.00	SQ FT	TRUNCATED DOMES	\$54.00	\$432.00	\$40.00	\$320.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.: FOLEY 127233
 SAP NO.: 005-620-003
 NAME: 2016 4TH AVENUE NORTH IMPROVEMENT
 OWNER: FOLEY, MN
 BID DATE: 10:00 A.M., TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

MNDOT ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	7 R. L. LARSON EXC.		8 J. R. FERCHE, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
69	2531.618	275.00	SQ FT TRUNCATED DOMES (RADIAL)	\$58.00	\$15,950.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00
70	2540.603	2,750.00	LIN FT BOARDWALK	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.50	\$15,125.00
71	2545.511	12.00	EACH LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL	\$6,800.00	\$81,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00
72	2545.515	12.00	EACH LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E MODIFIED	\$777.00	\$9,324.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
73	2545.523	2,100.00	LIN FT 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	\$5.80	\$12,180.00	\$6.50	\$13,650.00
74	2545.531	6,650.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 4	\$1.60	\$10,640.00	\$1.75	\$11,637.50
75	2545.531	6,650.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 6	\$1.20	\$7,980.00	\$1.30	\$8,645.00
76	2545.531	2,100.00	LIN FT UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 12	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.70	\$1,470.00
77	2545.541	1.00	EACH SERVICE CABINET	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
78	2545.544	1.00	EACH SERVICE EQUIPMENT	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
79	2545.545	1.00	EACH EQUIPMENT PAD	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
80	2545.553	6.00	EACH HANDHOLE	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
81	2563.601	1.00	LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
82	2564.531	45.00	SQ FT SIGN PANELS TYPE C	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
83	2564.531	40.00	SQ FT SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
84	2564.602	1.00	EACH INSTALL SIGN	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
85	2573.502	20.00	LIN FT SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
86	2573.53	17.00	EACH STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
87	2573.533	20.00	LIN FT SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
88	2573.535	3.00	EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
89	2582.502	643.00	LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	\$1.10	\$707.30	\$1.25	\$803.75
90	2582.502	2,350.00	LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	\$0.65	\$1,527.50	\$0.70	\$1,645.00
91	2582.502	90.00	LIN FT 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	\$3.40	\$306.00	\$4.00	\$360.00
92	2582.502	643.00	LIN FT 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$1.05	\$675.15	\$1.25	\$803.75
93	2582.502	2,350.00	LIN FT 4" SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$2.65	\$6,227.50	\$3.00	\$7,050.00
94	2582.502	90.00	LIN FT 24" SOLID LINE EPOXY	\$7.40	\$666.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
95	2582.503	1,620.00	SQ FT CROSSWALK MARKING-PAINT	\$3.00	\$4,860.00	\$3.22	\$5,216.40
96	2582.503	1,620.00	SQ FT CROSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY	\$4.50	\$7,290.00	\$5.00	\$8,100.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$1,132,943.85		\$1,352,496.10

P:\FJ\FOLEY\1272336-const-contract\Bidding\Bid Tabulation.xlsx\BITAB